Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/26/2018-PPC(Pt)

Dated: 3 5 19

OFFICE ORDER No. 151 /2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent authority is hereby conveyed for following postings / arrangements in PB Secretariat with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.NO.	Name & Designation	Present Posting	New Posting / Assignment
1.	Ms. Anuradha Agarwal, ADG(E)		In addition to her present assignments, she will look after the works of Tech Division in PB Sectt.
2.	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E)	NABM Delhi	He is posted to PB Sectt. and look after the work of DDG(Ops).

(Alok KumaróSharma) Deputy Director (Pers/PBRB.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG, AIR
- 3. DG, Doordarshan
- 5. E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- 6. ADG(Trg) NABM
- 7. Office of ADG(E)(NZ)
- 8. Staff Officer to CEO PB Sectt
- 9. PS to Member (Finance), PB Sectt
- 10. Office of ADG(E) R&D, AIR & DDn
- 11. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 12. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 13. Office Orders Folder.